
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
WESTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

WACO DIVISION 
 

 
Advanced Silicon Technologies LLC, 
 
   Plaintiff, 
v. 
 
NXP Semiconductors N.V.,  
NXP B.V., and 
NXP USA, Inc., 
 
   Defendants. 

 

 
Civil Action No. 6:22-cv-00466-ADA-DTG 
 
 
 
 
Jury Trial Demanded 

PLAINTIFF’S UNOPPOSED MOTION TO WITHDRAW 
ATTORNEY ALEX RUGE 

Plaintiff Advanced Silicon Technologies LLC (“AST”) moves to withdraw Alex Ruge as 

counsel of record. In support of this Motion, the undersigned states as follows: 

1. As of October 2, 2023, Mr. Ruge is no longer employed by Sheridan Ross, P.C. 

2. AST has no objection to Mr. Ruge’s withdrawal from the case, and it will continue 

to be represented by Brian A. Carpenter of Carstens, Allen and Gourley, LLP; Robert R. Brunelli, 

Patrick A. Fitch, Bart A. Starr, Brian Boerman, Angela J. Bubis and Briana D. Long of Sheridan 

Ross, P.C. Thus, no prejudice will result from Mr. Ruge’s withdrawal and termination as counsel 

for Advanced Silicon Technologies LLC.  

3. AST has conferred with counsel for Defendants, who stated that Defendants would 

not oppose. 
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WHEREFORE, the undersigned requests that Alex Ruge be terminated as counsel of 

record for Advanced Silicon Technologies LLC and removed from ECF notification for this 

matter.  

A proposed Order is filed contemporaneously herewith for the Court’s convenience. 

 
 
Dated: October 2, 2023 

Respectfully submitted, 
 
By: /s/ Brian A. Carpenter 
Brian A. Carpenter (State Bar No. 3840600) 
 carpenter@caglaw.com 
Carstens, Allen & Gourley, LLP 
1105 Wooded Acres, Suite 415 
Waco, Texas 76701 
(254) 294-1854 (Telephone) 
   
Robert R. Brunelli (admitted pro hac vice) 
 rbrunelli@sheridanross.com 
Patrick A. Fitch (admitted pro hac vice) 
 pfitch@sheridanross.com 
Bart A. Starr (admitted pro hac vice) 
 bstarr@sheridanross.com 
Brian Boerman (admitted pro hac vice) 
 bboerman@sheridanross.com 
Angela J. Bubis (admitted pro hac vice) 

abubis@sheridanross.com 
Briana D. Long (admitted pro hac vice) 

blong@sheridanross.com 
Sheridan Ross P.C. 
1560 Broadway, Suite 1200 
Denver, Colorado 80202 
(303) 863-9700 (Telephone) 
(303) 863-0223 (Facsimile) 
litigation@sheridanross.com  
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff 
Advanced Silicon Technologies LLC 
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